

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10566/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2018 in WPCRL No. 140/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SONIYA CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46661/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.46662/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 09-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the direction of the High Court for registration of FIR against the petitioner is stayed.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MSTER