

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3354/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2018 in WPCRL No. 140/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SONIYA CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 46662/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS.

Date : 24-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for one week.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER