

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3354/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2018 in WPCRL No. 140/2018 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SONIYA CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46662/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Vikash Negai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, submits that the petitioner would like to file an affidavit tendering unconditional apology. Let the affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.

List after three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR