

judgment. We have given this direction, to give an opportunity to the petitioner and as the hearings were before the High Court, it would be appropriate that the High Court without being constraint by the earlier order, considers the affidavit.

Recording the aforesaid, we dispose of the special leave petition reserving the liberty to the petitioner to challenge the order dated 28.02.2018, if required.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR